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BANK RECONCILIATION -MAIN ACCOUNT

JANUARY 2026 - FINANCE UPDATE - PAYMENTS,
BANK RECONCILIATION AND BANKING UPDATE

Hever Parish Council

Finance Update - January 2026 Meeting

Witnessed and signed by member of Finance and
Employment committee

| confirm | have had sight of the invocies for payments during this period

MAIN BANK ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

For the period

16th October 2025 to 31st December 2025

Opening balance £ 83,175.26
Payments in period £ 13,107.10
Receipts
Receipts - Precept
Receipts - CIL & VAT £ -
Receipts - Other £ 225.63
Total Receipts in period f 225.63
Balance (opening balance - payments + receipts) = £ 70,293.79
Closing Balance 31st December 2025 as per bank statement | £ 70,293.79
Variance between balance and bank statement £0.00
PAYMENTS — MAIN ACCOUNT
Payment [to whom particulars of payment Gross Vat Net
Date paid/received from
Playground signs *2 for Four
27/10/2025|The Sign Shed Elms play area £ 95.71 15.95 79.76
Dropbox ( reimburse |Dropbox subs 1 year 21/10/25-
27/10/2025|RT) 21/10/26 £ 95.88 15.98 79.90
APF Trees & Garden
30/10/2025|Maintenance Oaks raised over Hever Shed £ 216.00 36.00 180.00
Street light maintenance

27/10/2025 [Streetlights contract 25-26 2 of 2 £ 64.87 10.81 54.06

30/10/2025|Mulberry Webdesign |1 year website hosting £ 195.00 - 195.00

30/10/2025|Rachael Turner Clerk pay Oct 25 £ 1,304.01 - 1,304.01

30/10/2025|HMRC Cumbernauld  |Tax and NI Clerk Oct 25 £ 271.66 - 271.66

30/10/2025|KCC Pension Pension Oct 25 Rturner LGPS £ 501.07 - 501.07

Main account payments are continued on page 2
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Mandrake Services -
Dave Andrews Magic

Map board, Hever churchyard
grass cuts, clean bus stops,

14/11/2025|Gardens safety inspections, signage £ 1,301.99 | £ - £ 1,301.99
26/11/2025|Rachael Turner Clerk pay Nov 25 £ 1,304.01 | £ - £ 1,304.01
26/11/2025|HMRC Cumbernauld Tax and NI Clerk Nov 25 £ 271.66 | £ - £ 271.66
26/11/2025|KCC Pension Pension Nov 25 Rturner LGPS £ 501.07 | £ - £ 501.07
Pest control services - pond and
26/11/2025|SureKill Pest Control  |shed £ 7000 | £ - £ 70.00
Amazon (reimburse
16/12/2025|RT) Printer HP Officelet Pro 972e £ 149.99 | £ 25.00 | £ 124.99
Amazon (reimburse Ink for printer, hole punch and
16/12/2025|RT) pens £ 110.60 | £ 1843 | £ 92.17
Amazon (reimburse
16/12/2025|RT) A4 paper HP Office 5 reams £ 2197 | £ 366 | £ 18.31
Amazon (reimburse
16/12/2025|RT) Litter pick hoops x 5 £ 5449 | £ 9.08 | f 45.41
Amazon (reimburse Warning triangles for litter pick
16/12/2025|RT) x4 £ 2656 | £ 4.68 | £ 23.28
16/12/2025|Rachael Turner Clerk Expenses £ 623.82 | £ - £ 623.82
APF Trees & Garden Four Elms field tree works (as
16/12/2025|Maintenance required per Tree Survey 25) £ 1,488.00 | £248.00 | £ 1,240.00
Repairs to fencing at Four EIms
Hever Countryside Pond after accident. To be
16/12/2025|Services Allan Agate reimbursed by insurer £ 696.00 | £116.00 | £ 580.00
Hever churchyard tree surgery.
Church have agreed to
16/12/2025|RWE Rural Services reimburse 50% of net cost £ 456.00 | £ 76.00 | £ 380.00
16/12/2025|Vision ICT 65% of new website fee £ 936.00 | £156.00 | £ 780.00
16/12/2025|Mr Computing Avast Antivirus Licence 1 year i £ 39,00 £ 6.50| £ 32.50
16/12/2025|KALC Finance Conference - Clerk £ 84.00 | £ 14.00 | £ 70.00
31/12/2025[Hever Village Hall Hall Hire HPC Meeting 4/11/25 | £ 4500 | £ - £ 45.00
31/12/2025|Rachael Turner Clerk pay Dec 25 £ 1,304.01 | £ - £ 1,304.01
31/12/2025(HMRC Cumbernauld  |Tax and NI Clerk Dec 25 £ 271.66 | £ - £ 271.66
31/12/2025|KCC Pension Pension Dec 25 Rturner LGPS £ 501.07 | £ - £ 501.07
Mandrake Services -
Dave Andrews Magic |Safety inspections x 2 Hever and
31/12/2025|Gardens Four Elms £ 100.00 | £ - £ 100.00
31/12/2025|Unity Trust Bank Service Charge Unity £ 6.00 | £ - £ 6.00
TOTALS £ 13,107.10 | £756.10 | £ 12,352.41
Gross
payments VAT Net payments
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BANK RECONCILIATION — POND ACCOUNT

POND BANK ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION
For the period 2nd October to 31st December 2025
Opening Balance £ 9,196.70
Payments in Period £ 250.00
Receipts in period £ -
Balance (opening balance - payments + receipts) = f 8,946.70
Closing Balance 31st December 2025 as per bank statement | £ 8,946.70
Variance between balance and bank statement £ -
POND ACCOUNT PAYMENTS
Payment |to whom particulars of payment Gross Vat Net
Date paid/received from
Paintand repair finger post at Pond
following road accidentinJune 25. To
08/10/2025 [Jaroslaw Domanski be reclaimed from insurance £ 250.00 | £ - £ 250.00

Banking Update

Following the decision to close the Nat West bank accounts and to change banking to Unity Trust Bank the transfers below have
been actioned. The Nat West Accounts are now closed.

ACCOUNT 0760

ACCESS POND ACC 0786

Account Transferred |Amount
Account Transferred to Reason for Transfer
from Transferred
NAT WEST MAIN UNITY TRUST T1 MAIN
9/12/2025 £ 77,207.96 CLOSING BALANCE TRANSFERRED TO UNITY TRUST.
09/12/ ACCOUNT 4548 20 ACCOUNT 0760
NAT WEST POND UNITY TRUST T1 MAIN
. CLOSING BALANCE TRANSFERRED TO UNITY TRUST
17/12/2025 ACCOUNT 8412 £ 8,946.70 ACCOUNT 0760
UNITY TRUST T1 MAIN UNITY TRUST INSTANT INTERNAL TRANSFER FROM UNITY TRUST MAIN T1
30/12/2025 £ 8,946.70 ACCOUNT (0760) TRANSFERRED TO UNITY TRUST INSTANT

ACCESS ACC 0786




